Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
Technical Guide: PC3 Series - 208 V/230 V
- 3 Phase
13.4 SEER2 R-454B Packaged Air Conditioner with Optional
Field-Installed Electric Heat
York International Corporation, 5005 York
Drive, Norman, OK 73069
2025-02-12

7Technical Guide: PC3 Series - 208 V/230 V - 3 Phase
Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
Model number nomenclature
Table 1: Model nomenclature description
Number Category Option Description
PG Packaged air conditioner with gas heat
PD Packaged heat pump with gas heat
PC Packaged air conditioner with optional electric heat
1, 2 Model type
PH Packaged heat pump with optional electric heat
3 13.4 SEER23 Efficiency
5 15.2 SEER2
4 Refrigerant E R-454B
24 24,000 Btu/h or 2 ton
30 30,000 Btu/h or 2.5 ton
36 36,000 Btu/h or 3 ton
42 42,000 Btu/h or 3.5 ton
48 48,000 Btu/h or 4 ton
5, 6 Nominal capacity
(Btu/h x 1000)
60 60,000 Btu/h or 5 ton
L Low NOx <40ng/J
U ULNx <14ng/J
7 Heat type
N Electric heat
05 50,000 Btu/h
06 65,000 Btu/h
07 75,000 Btu/h
10 100,000 Btu/h
12 125,000 Btu/h
8, 9 Gas heating input
(Btu/h x 1000)
00 Electric heat
C Communicating
B Wireless, communicating
S Standard, conventional
10 Control strategy
W Wireless, conventional
2 208/230-1-60
3 208/230-3-60
11 Voltage
(V-phase-Hz)
4 460-3-60
1 First generation
2 Second generation
3 Third generation
12 Generation
4 Fourth generation
A Style A
B Style B
C Style C
13 Style
D Style D
Model number nomenclature example
Table 2: Model number nomenclature example